503474816 09/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3521442

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
ATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution	Date
KONICA CORPORAT	ION		08/05/2003	
RECEIVING PARTY D				
Name:		NOLTA HOLDINGS, INC.		
Street Address:		SHINJUKU 1-CHOME		
City:		ΚU, ΤΟΚΥΟ		
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	100-0005			
PROPERTY NUMBEF		Number	7	
Patent Number:		3976		
Patent Number:		5976		
			_	
Patent Number:		2392	_	
Patent Number:		3069	_	
Patent Number:)719		
Patent Number:	7199	9848		
Patent Number:	7528	3880		
Patent Number:	7494	4611		
Patent Number:	6646	6815		
Patent Number:	7880)796		
		No.1 0000		
Fax Number:	,)661-8002 e-mail address first: if that is u	neuropeeful it will be ee	nt
		e-mail address first; if that is u hat is unsuccessful, it will be s		111
Phone:	•	618000		
Email:	info@	@Imiplaw.com		
Correspondent Name	e: LUC	AS & MERCANTI, LLP		
Address Line 1:	30 B	ROAD STREET, 21ST FLOOR		
Address Line 4:	NEV	VYORK, NEW YORK 10004		
TTORNEY DOCKET		KON-2693 (GC)		

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONALD C. LUCAS
SIGNATURE:	/Donald C. Lucas/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2015

Total Attachments: 32

source=Konica Corp to Konica_Holdings_Change_of_Name#page1.tif source=Konica Corp to Konica Holdings Change of Name#page2.tif source=Konica_Corp_to_Konica_Holdings_Change_of_Name#page3.tif source=Konica Corp to Konica Holdings Change of Name#page4.tif source=Konica Corp to Konica Holdings Change of Name#page5.tif source=Konica_Corp_to_Konica_Holdings_Change_of_Name#page6.tif source=Konica_Corp_to_Konica_Holdings_Change_of_Name#page7.tif source=Konica Corp to Konica Holdings Change of Name#page8.tif source=Konica Corp to Konica Holdings Change of Name#page9.tif source=Konica Corp to Konica Holdings Change of Name#page10.tif source=Konica_Corp_to_Konica_Holdings_Change_of_Name#page11.tif source=Konica Corp to Konica Holdings Change of Name#page12.tif source=Konica Corp to Konica Holdings Change of Name#page13.tif source=Konica Corp to Konica Holdings Change of Name#page14.tif source=Konica Corp to Konica Holdings Change of Name#page15.tif source=Konica Corp to Konica Holdings Change of Name#page16.tif source=Konica_Corp_to_Konica_Holdings_Change_of_Name#page17.tif source=Konica Corp to Konica Holdings Change of Name#page18.tif source=Konica Corp to Konica Holdings Change of Name#page19.tif source=Konica_Corp_to_Konica_Holdings_Change_of_Name#page20.tif source=Konica_Corp_to_Konica_Holdings_Change_of_Name#page21.tif source=Konica_Corp_to_Konica_Holdings_Change_of_Name#page22.tif source=Konica Corp to Konica Holdings Change of Name#page23.tif source=Konica_Corp_to_Konica_Holdings_Change_of_Name#page24.tif source=Konica_Corp_to_Konica_Holdings_Change_of_Name#page25.tif source=Konica Corp to Konica Holdings Change of Name#page26.tif source=Konica Corp to Konica Holdings Change of Name#page27.tif source=Konica_Corp_to_Konica_Holdings_Change_of_Name#page28.tif source=Konica_Corp_to_Konica_Holdings_Change_of_Name#page29.tif source=Konica Corp to Konica Holdings Change of Name#page30.tif source=Konica Corp to Konica Holdings Change of Name#page31.tif source=Konica_Corp_to_Konica_Holdings_Change_of_Name#page32.tif

閉鎖事項全部証明書

東京都新宿区西新宿一丁目26番2号 コニカミノルタホールディングス株式会社 会社法人等番号 0111-01-007050

20

商号	<u> </u>					
L	コニカミノルタホールディングス株式会社	平成15年 8月 5日変3				
		平成15年 8月 5日登記				
本店	東京都新宿区四新宿一丁目26番2号					
公告をする方法	東京都に於て発行する日本経済新聞に掲載する					
会社成立の年月日	昭和11年12月22日					
	1.写真機械及び附属品並びにその他の光学線 2.写真感光材料一般の製造及び販売 3.印刷用機械器具及び材料の製造及び販売 4.医薬品及び医薬部外品並びに医療用機械器 5.事務用機械器具及び材料の製造及び販売 6.計量器及び度量衡器の製造及び販売 7.工業薬品の製造及び販売 8.電気、電子及び磁器機械器具並びに材料の 9.含成化学製品の製造及び販売 10.精密機械及び工具類の製造及び販売 11.音声、映像等記録済媒体の販売及び賃貸 12.不動産の賃貸 13.前各号に附帯または関連する一切の業務	暴具及び材料の製造及び販売				
•	 1.写真機械及び附属品並びにその他の光学機 2.写真態光材料一般の製造及び販売 3.印刷用機械器具及び材料の製造及び販売 4.医薬品及び医薬部外品並びに医療用機械器 5.事務用機械器具及び材料の製造及び販売 6.計量器及び度量衡器の製造及び販売 7.工業薬品の製造及び販売 8.電気、電子及び磁気機械器具並びに材料の 9.合成化学製品の製造及び販売 10.精密機械及び工具類の製造及び販売 11. 音声、映像等記録済媒体の販売及び賃貸 12.不動産の賃貸 13.前各号に附帯または関連する一切の業務 	具及び材料の製造及び販売				
	 以下の事業を営む会社及びこれに相当する事 は出資持分を保有することによる当該会社の イ,写真機械及び附属品並びにその他の光学機 口,写真感光材料一般の製造及び販売 	事業活動の支配及び管理				

整理番号 ス555438 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。PAIEN//17 REEL: 017479 FRAME: 0319

東京都新宿区西新宿一丁目26番2号

\$ 3 Ø コニカミノルタホールディングス株式会社

会社法人等番号 0111-01-007050

 ハ.印刷用機械器具及び材料の製造及び販売 三.医薬品及び医薬部外品並びに医療用機械器具及び材料の製造及び販売 木.事務用機械器具及び材料の製造及び販売 ヘ.計量器及び度量衡器の製造及び販売 ト.電気、電子及び磁気機械器具並びに材料の製造及び販売 チ.精密機械及び工具類の製造及び販売 リ.上記イ.及びハ.からチ.までに関連するデバイス、部品等の製造及び 販売 ヌ.上記イ.からり.までに関連するソフトウェアの開発及び販売並びに情報処理・提供サービス業 ル.工業薬品の製造及び販売 ラ、合成化学製品の製造及び販売 ワ.適像入出力技術、情報処理技術等に関連する技術の開発事業 カ.上記イ.からワ、までに附帯または関連する一切の事業
2. 不動産の賃貸 3. 前各号に附帯または関連する一切の業務 平成15年 4月 1日変更 平成15年
 以下の事業を営む会社及びこれに相当する事業を営む外国会社の株式また は出資持分を保有することによる当該会社の事業活動の支配及び管理 事務用機械器具及び材料の製造及び販売 写真機械及び附属品並びにその他の光学機械器具、レンズ及び理化学機 械器具の製造及び販売 5 写真感光材料一般の製造及び販売 エ印刷用機械器具及び材料の製造及び販売 施業品及び医薬部外品並びに医療用機械器具及び材料の製造及び販売 電気、電子、磁気及び通信機械器具並びに材料の製造及び販売 第電気、酸気及び通信機械器具並びに材料の製造及び販売 生記イ、及びロ.、並びにニ.からチ.までに関連するデバイス、部品 等の製造及び販売 上記イ、及びロ.、並びにニ.からチ.までに関連するデバイス、部品 等の製造及び販売 上記イ.からり.までに関連するソフトウェアの開発及び販売並びに情 報処理・提供サービス業 工業薬品の製造及び販売 白成化学製品の製造及び販売 白成化学製品の製造及び販売 上記口.に関連する建設工事の請負 上記イ、からり.まで、並びにル、及びラ、に記載の製品の輸出入 上記イ、からク.までに附帯または関連する一切の事業 不動産の賃貸 前各号に附帯または関連する一切の業務 平成15年 8月 5日変更 平成15年 8月 5日登記
金50円
1000株

整理番号 ス555438 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示すPATENT2/17 REEL: 017479 FRAME: 0320

	500株		平成15年	8月	5日変]
			平成15年	8月	5日登書
発行する株式の総 数	8億株				
	12億株		平成15年	8月	5日変]
			平成15年	8月	5日登記
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式 <u>3億5</u>	の総数 ?65万5368株			
	発行済株式		平成15年	8月	5 日変列
	- J1E.J	100/1433/174	平成15年	8月	5日登:
資本の額 🏄	金375億	1934万3528円		1	
名義書換代理人の 氏名及び住所並び に営業所	東洋信託銀 東京都千代	田区丸の内一丁目4番3号 行株式会社 田区丸の内一丁目4番3号 行株式会社 証券代行部			
	ユーエフジ. 東京都千代日	 田区丸の内一丁目4番3号 エイ信託銀行株式会社 田区丸の内一丁目4番3号 エイ信託銀行株式会社 証券代行部 平成14年 1月15日変更 	平成14年	1月1	5日登記
役員に関する事項	取締役	井 手 恵 生	平成 7年	6月2	9日重任
	取締役	井手恵生	平成 9年	6月2	7日重任
			平成 9年	7月	4 日澄話
	取締役	并手憲生	平成11年	6月2	9日重日
1			平成11年	7月1	2日登前
			平成13年	6月2	8 日退日
			平成13年	7月1	1日登話

整理番号 ス555438 * 下線のあるものは法演事項であることを示す。PATENT3/17 REEL: 017479 FRAME: 0321

> PATENT REEL: 036586 FRAME: 0168

1

\$

東京都新宿区西新宿一丁目26番2号

コニカミノルタホールディングス株式会社

会社法人等番号 0111-01-007050

	取締役	植松富司	平成 9年 6月27日重任
			平成 9年 7月 4日登記
	取締役	植松富司	平成11年 6月29日重任
			平成11年 7月12日登記
	取締役	植松富司	平成13年 6月28日重任
			平成13年 7月11日登記
	取締役	植松富可	平成15年 6月25日重任
			平成15年 7月 9日登記
	取締役	岡島進一郎	平成 7年 6月29日重任
	4		
أعد	取締役	岡島進一郎	平成 9年 6月27日重任
			平成 9年 7月 4日登記
	取締役	岡島進一郎	平成11年 6月29日重任
			平成11年 7月12日登記
			平成13年 6月28日退任
			平成13年 7月11日登記
	取締役	松沢勝	平成 7年 6月29日重任
	取締役	<u>松 沢 勝</u>	平成 9年 6月27日重任
			平成 9年 7月 4日登記
	取締役	松 沢 勝	平成11年 6月29日重任
			平成11年 7月12日登記
			平成13年 6月28日退任
			平成13年 7月11日登記
	取締役	久保田英夫	平成 7年 6月29日就任

ť

整理番号 ス555438 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す **PATENT**4/17 REEL: 017479 FRAME: 0322

東京都新宿区西新宿一丁目26番2号

コニカミノルタホールディングス株式会社

会社法人等番号 0111-01-007050

9年 8年 0年 0年	 6月27日退任 7月 4日登記 6月27日重任 6月26日重任 7月 3日登記
8年 0年 0年	6月27日重任 6月26日重任
0年 0年	6月26日重任
0年	····· ··· ··· ··· ···
0年	····· ··· ··· ··· ···
	7月 3日登記
2年	
	6月29日重任
2年	7月13日登記
4年	6月25日重任
4年	7月 8日登記
5年	6月25日退任
 5年	7月 9日登記
8年	6月27日重任
,	
()年	6月26日重任
 0年	7月 3日登記
2年	6月29日重任
 2年	7月13日登記
4年	6月25日重任
4年	7月 8日登記
5年	6月25日重任
 5年	7月 9日登記
8年	6月27日重任
の名	
 0年	3月20日更正
	2 4 4 4 5 5 8 0 0 2 2 4 4 5 5 8 0 2 2 4 4 5 5 8 0 0 2 2 4 4 5 5 8 0

整理番号 ス555438 * F線のあるものは株領事項であることを示す**PATENT**5/17 REEL: 017479 FRAME: 0323

\$

会社法人等番号 0111-01-007050

	取締役	<u>小 宮 衞</u>	平成10年 6月26日重任
		×	平成10年 7月 3日登記
	取締役	<u>小 宮 衞</u>	平成12年 6月29日重任
			平成12年 7月13日登記
			平成14年 6月25日退任
			平成14年 7月 8日登記
	取締役	小板橋洗夫	平成 8年 6月27日重任
	取締役	小板橋洗夫	平成10年 6月26日重任
			平成10年 7月 3日登記
114	取締役	小板橘洗夫	平成12年 6月29日重任
			平成12年 7月13日登記
	取締役	小板橘洗夫	平成14年 6月25日重任
			平成14年 7月 8日登記
	取締役	小板橋洸夫	平成15年 6月25日重任
4			平成15年 7月 9日登記
	取締役	鮫鼻型 吉郎	平成 8年 6月27日重任
	取締役	鮫 島 弘 吉 郎	平成10年 6月26日重任
			平成10年 7月 3日登記
			平成12年 6月29日退任
			平成12年 7月13日登記
	取締役	鈴 木 繁	平成 8年 6月27日重任
	ET 6 ታሪጉ	66 * 90	平成10年 6月26日重任
	取締役	<u> 命 木 繁</u>	平成10年 7月 3日登記
			marcair.

整理番号 ス555438 * Y線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す.PATENT6/17 REEL: 017479 FRAME: 0324

2 C - C ۰. ٢, e 6 $\mathbf{v} \in \mathbf{C}$

ś

			~~~~~~
	取締役	鈴木 繁	平成12年 6月29日重任
			平成12年 7月13日登記
			平成14年 6月25日退任
			平成14年 7月 8日登記
	取締役	森藤幸男	平成 8年 6月27日重任
	取締役	森藤幸男	平成10年 6月26日重任
			平成10年 7月 3日登記
			平成12年 6月29日退任
,			平成12年 7月13日登記
	取締役	伊藤國雄	平成 8年 6月27日重任
	取締役	伊藤國雄	平成10年 6月26日重任
			平成10年 7月 3日登記
			平成12年 6月29日瀑任
			平成12年 7月13日登記
N.	取締役	松本政之	平成 8年 6月27日重任
			平成10年 6月26日退任
			平成10年 7月 3日登記
	取締役	新谷恭將	平成 8年 6月27日就任
	取締役	新谷恭將	平成10年 6月26日重任
			平成10年 7月 3日登記
	取締役	新谷恭將	平成12年 6月29日重任
			平成12年 7月13日登記
			DATENT / / /

1

整理番号 ス555438 * 下線のあるものは株商事項であることを示す**PATENT**7/17 REEL: 017479 FRAME: 0325

0 C 0 C

er G

			平成14年 6月25日退任
			平成14年 7月 8日登記
	取締役	神戸勝	平成 8年 6月27日就任
	取締役	<u>神 戸 勝</u>	平成10年 6月26日重任
			平成10年 7月 3日登記
	取締役	神戸勝	平成12年 6月29日重任
			平成12年 7月13日登記
	取締役	神戸勝	平成14年 6月25日重任
Å			平成14年 7月 8日登記
	取締役	神 芦 勝	平成15年 6月25日重任
			平成15年 7月 9日登記
	取締役	芳西哲	平成 8年 6月27日就任
	取締役	<u>芳 西 哲</u>	平成10年 6月26日重任
			平成10年 7月 3日登記
			平成12年 6月29日退任
			平成12年 7月13日登記
	取締役	石河正則	平成 8年 6月27日就任
	取締役	石河正則	平成10年 6月26日重任
			平成10年 7月 3日登記
			平成12年 6月29日退任
			平成12年 7月13日登記
	取締役	日比野繁雄	平成 8年 6月27日就任

l

整理番号 ス555438 * 下線のあるものは抹筒事項であることを示すPATENT8/17 REEL: 017479 FRAME: 0326

 $\mathbf{u}_{1}$ 

\$

 		·····
取締役	日比野繁雄	平成10年 6月26日重任
		平成10年 7月 3日登記
		平成12年 6月29日退任
		平成12年 7月13日登記
取締役	宮 地 剛	平成14年 6月25日就任
		平成14年 7月 8日登記
		平成15年 6月25日退任
		平成15年 7月 9日登記
取締役	染谷義彦	平成14年 6月25日就任
		平成14年 7月 8日登記
		平成15年 6月25日退任
		平成15年 7月 9日登記
取締役	片田哲也	平成14年 6月25日就任
		平成14年 7月 8日登記
取締役	片 田 哲 也	平成15年 6月25日重任
(社外取締役)		平成15年 7月 9日登記
取締役	藤村宏幸	平成14年 6月25日就任
		平成14年 7月 8日登記
取締役	藤村宏幸	平成15年 6月25日重任
(社外取締役)		平成15年 7月 9日登記
取締役	藤原菊男	平成15年 6月25日就任
(社外取締役)		平成15年 7月 9日登記
取締役	井上礼之	平成15年 6月25日就任
(社外取締役)		平成15年 7月 9日登記
取締役	太田義勝	平成15年 8月 5日就任
		平成15年 8月 5日登記

整理番号 ス555438 * 下線のあるものは抹滑来項であることを示すPATENT9/17 REEL: 017479 FRAME: 0327

ଜାର ଜ୍ୟ ବ

ના ( સ. દે કે _b

ம். ......

ś

	取締役	東山善彦	平成15年	8月 5日就任
			平成15年	8月 5日登記
	取締役	田嶋紀雄	平成15年	8月 5日就任
			平成15年	8月 5日登記
	取締役	本藤正則	平成15年	8月 5日就任
			平成15年	8月 5日登記
-		青葉区たちばな台一丁目7番地	平成 7年	6月29日重任
	<u>24</u> 代表取締役	植松富司		~
		青葉区たちばな台一丁目7番地	平成 9年	6月27日重任
4	<u>24</u> 代表取締役	植松富司	平成 9年	7月 4日登記
ala a		青葉区たちばな台一丁目7番地	平成11年	6月29日重任
	<u>24</u> 代表取締役	植松篱司	平成11年	7月12日登記
		育葉区たちばな台一丁目7番地	平成13年	6月28日重任
1	<u>24</u> 代表取締役	植松富司	平成13年	7月11日登記
			平成15年	6月25日退任
			平成15年	7月 9日登記
	東京都町田市東 代表取締役	玉川学園一丁目22番8号 米山高鞭	平成 8年	6月27日重任
	東京都町田市東	正川学圈一丁目22番8号	平成10年	6月26日重任
	代表取締役	<u>米 山 高 範</u>	平成10年	7月 3日登記
		(玉川学園一丁目22番8号	平成12年	6月29日重任
	代表取締役	米山高節	平成12年	7月13日登記
			平成13年	4月 1日辞任
			平成13年	4月 2日登記
	東京都稲城市坊		平成12年	6月29日就任
	代表取締役	岩	平成12年	7月13日發記
_	1			

整理番号 ス555438 * 下線のあるものは株常事項であることを示すPATENITO/17 REEL: 017479 FRAME: 0328

त्रा १ कृष्य 7

ŝ, 4.3 4 4 5 **6** a C \$ 6.0

\$

	東京都稲城市坂海		平成 1	4年	6月25日重任
	代表取締役	岩 居 文 雄	平成 ]	4年	7月 8日登記
			平成1	5年	6月25日退任
			平成!	5年	7月 9日登記
	監査役	永井 徹	平成	6年	6月29日重任
	監查役	永井徽	平成	9年	6月27日重任
			平成	 9年	7月 4日登記
			平成1	2年	6月29日退任
			平成1	2年	7月13日登記
,	監查役	渡辺輝之	平成	6年	6月29日童任
			平成	9年 	6月27日退任
			平成	9 Æ	7月 4日登記
	監查役	熊谷善衛	平成	6年	6月29日就任
	藍查役	熊谷善衛		<del></del> •	6月27日重任
					7月 4日登記
					6月26日辞任
					7月 3日登記
	監查役	若原秦之	平成	6年	6月29日就任 
		÷		~ ~ ~	artar of the left
				. ~~ ~~ ·	6月27日退任
			平成		7月 4日登記
×	監查役	久保田英夫	平成		6月27日就任
			平成	9 ईई. 	7月 4日登記

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す**PATENT**1/17 整理番号 ス555438 * REEL: 017479 FRAME: 0329

 	·		
監查役	久保田英夫	平成12年	6月29日重任
		平成12年	7月13日登記
		平成15年	6月25日退任
		平成15年	7月 9日登記
監查役	神崎安太郎	平成 9年	6月27日就任
		平成 9年	7月 4日登記
		平成12年	6月29日退任
	"	平成12年	7月13日登記
監査役	松本政之	平成10年	6月26日就任
20		平成10年	7月 3日登記
藍套役	松本政之	平成12年	6月29日重任
		平成12年	7月13日登記
		平成15年	6月25日退任
		平成15年	7月 9日登記
監査役	<u>若原泰之</u>	平成12年	6月29日就任
		平成12年	7月13日登記
		平成15年	6月25日退任
		平成15年	7月 9日登記
監查役	加藤一昶	平成12年	6月29日就任
		平成12年	7月13日登記
		平成15年	6月25日退任
		平成15年	7月 9日登記
指名委員	井上礼之	平成15年	6月25日就任
		平成15年	7月 9日登記
指名委員	片 田 哲 也	平成15年	6月25日就任
		平成15年	7月 9日登記

整理番号 ス555438 * 下線のあるものは株済事項であることを示す**PATENIT**2/17 REEL: 017479 FRAME: 0330

	指名委員	藤原	羽	男		平成15年	6月25日就任
						平成15年	7月 9日登記
	指名委員	小板	橋	洸	夫 、	平成15年	6月25日就任
						平成15年	7月 9日登記
	指名委員	東山	藩	12		平成15年	8月 5日就任
						平成15年	8月 5日登記
	監査委員	片田	哲	也		平成15年	6月25日就任
						平成15年	7月 9日登記
	監查委員	藤村	宠	Ŧ		平成15年	6月25日就任
, A						平成15年	7月 9日登記
	監査委員	藤原	蘜	男		平成15年	6月25日就任
						平成15年	7月 9日登記
	監査委員	小 板	橋	洸	夫	平成15年	6月25日就任
					,	平成15年	7月 9日登記
	監査委員	東 山	善	彦		平成15年	8月 5日就任
						平成15年	8月 5日登記
	報酬委員	藤 村	箥	幸		平成15年	6月25日就任
-						平成15年	7月 9日登記
	報酬委員	藤原	菊	男		平成15年	6月25日就任
						平成15年	7月 9日登記
	報酬委員	井 上	礼	之		平成15年	6月25日就任
						平成15年	7月 9日登記
	報酬委員	小 板	橋	洸	夫	平成15年	6月25日就任
						平成15年	7月 9日登記
	報酬委員	東 山	蔷	彦		平成15年	8月 5日就任
						平成15年	8月 5日登記
							TO EN ASTO 21 7

с, н с , я с , я с , я с , я с , я с , я с , я с

整理番号 ス555438 * F線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す**PATENT**3/17 REEL: 017479 FRAME: 0331

	執行役	岩 居 文	<i>bi</i> i	平成15年	6月25日就任
				平成15年	7月 9日登記
	執行役	神戸	勝	平成15年	6月25日就任
				平成15年	7月 9日登記
	執行役	新 谷 恭	將	平成15年	6月25日就任
				平成15年	7月 9日登記
	執行役	坂 口 洋	文 文	平成15年	6月25日就任
				平成15年	7月 9日登記
	執行役	岩間秀	彬	平成15年	6月25日就任
, in the second s				平成15年	7月 9日登記
<i>"</i> «	執行役	河浦照	男	平成15年	6月25日就任
				平成15年	7月 9日登記
	執行役	宫地	剛	平成15年	6月25日就任
				平成15年	7月 9日登記
	執行役	染 谷 義	彦	平成15年	6月25日就任
				平成15年	7月 9日登記
	執行役	齋藤知	久	平成15年	6月25日就任
				平成15年	7月 9日登記
	執行役	佐田泰	業	平成15年	6月25日就任
				平成15年	7月 9日登記
	執行役	小野寺	蒸	平成15年	6月25日就任
				平成15年	7月 9日登記
	執行役	蠗 利	X	平成15年	6月25日就任
				平成15年	7月 9日登記
	執行役	松丸	隆	平成15年	6月25日就任
			<u>, ,</u>	平成15年	7月 9日登記
					100 000 3. 0 100

整理番号 ス555438 * F線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す**PATENT**4/17

 $D_{i,k}$ 

¢

¢Ì

ŝ

REEL: 017479 FRAME: 0332

.6

ê

	• 執行役	太田	義 勝		平成15年	8月	5日就任
					平成15年	8月	5日登記
	執行役	田嶋	紀雄		平成15年	8月	5日就任
					平成15年	8月	5日登記
	執行役	本藤	正則		平成15年	8月	5日就任
					平成15年	8月	5日登記
	執行役	石河	宏		平成15年	8月	5 日就任
					平成15年	8月	5日登記
	執行役	石原	俊 昭		平成15年	8月	5日就任
ž.					平成15年	8月	5日登記
AGAS.	執行役	大浦	三 治		平成15年	8月	5日就任
					平成15年	8月	5日登記
	執行役	大場	勝		平成15年	8月	5日就任
					平成15年	8月	5日登記
	執行役	河 野	盾臣		平成15年	8月	5日就任
					平成15年	8月	5日登記
	執行役	図 誠	え		平成15年	8月	5日就任
					平成15年	8月	5日登記
2	執行役	武木	田義	祐	平成15年	8月	5日就任
					平成15年	8月	5日登記
	執行役	藤 井	博		平成15年	8月	5日就任
					平成15年	8月	5日登記
	執行役	古川	博		平成15年	8月	5 日就任
					平成15年	8月	5日登記
		山名	昌衛	***	平成15年	8月	5日就任
					平成15年	8月	5日登記
	······						

整理番号 ス555438 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。PATENT5/17 REEL: 017479 FRAME: 0333

	東京都稲城市坂浜539番地 代表執行役 岩居文雄	平成15年 6月25日就任
		平成15年 7月 9日登記
	京都府京都市上京区衣棚通檯木町上る門跡町2 86番地	平成15年 8月 5日就任
	8 6 街地 代表執行役 太田 義勝	平成15年 8月 5日登記
	取締役片田哲也は社外取締役である	
		平成14年 7月 8日登記
		平成15年 6月25日退任 により抹消
		平成15年 7月 9日登記
	取締役藤村宏幸は社外取締役である	
, m		平成14年 7月 8日登記
•		平成15年 6月25日退任 により抹消
8		平成15年 7月 9日登記
▼ 取締役等の会社に 対する責任の免除 に関する規定	当会社は、商法特例法第21条の17第4項の規 もって、同条第1項の行為に関する取締役(取締 任を法令の限度において免除することができる。	
	平成15年 6月25日設定	平成15年 7月 9日登記
	当会社は、商法特例法第21条の17第6項の規 もって、同条第1項の行為に関する執行役(執行 任を法令の限度において免除することができる。	
	平成15年 6月25日設定	平成15年 7月 9日登記
社外取締役の会社 に対する責任の制 限に関する規定	当会社は、社外取締役(商法第188条第2項第 役をいう。以下同じ。)との間で、商法特例法第 より、その取締役の同条第1項の行為に関する損 いて限定する契約を締結することができる。	21条の17第5項の規定に
	平成15年 6月25日設定	平成15年 7月 9日登記
会社分割	平成14年10月1日埼玉県狭山市大字上広瀬5 ロダクト株式会社に分割	91番地の7コニカテクノブ
	ロノノ 「今からし式(は)ロノノ音()	平成14年10月 9日登記
	平成15年4月1日東京都新宿区西新宿一丁目2 ジング株式会社に分割	6番2号コニカフォトイメー
	シンノがたいまたいいジョンロー	平成15年 4月 1日登記

整理番号 ス555438 * 下線のあるものは抹消 *項であることを示す **PATENT**6 / 17. REEL: 017479 FRAME: 0334

東京都新宿区西新宿一丁目26番2号

8 . 8 . ⁽

i.

ś

コニカミノルタホールディングス株式会社 会社法人等番号 0111-01-007050

	· 
	平成15年4月1日東京都新宿区西新宿一丁目26番2号コニカメディカルア ンドグラフィック株式会社に分割
	平成15年 4月 1日登記
	平成15年4月1日東京都新宿区西新宿一丁目26番2号コニカビジネステク ノロジーズ株式会社に分割
	平成15年 4月 1日登記
	平成15年4月1日東京都新宿区西新宿一丁目26番2号コニカオプト株式会 社に分割
	平成15年 4月 1日登記
	平成15年4月1日東京都新宿区西新宿一丁目26番2号コニカテクノロジー センター株式会社に分割
	平成15年 4月 1日登記
	平成15年4月1日東京都新宿区西新宿一丁目26番2号コニカビジネスエキ スパート株式会社に分割
å	平成15年 4月 1日登記
委員会等設置会社 。に関する事項	委員会等設置会社 平成15年 6月25日設定 平成15年 7月 9日登記
- 登記記録に関する	平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定により
学习	平成 9年 2月20日移記
	平成15年8月25日東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目6番1号に本店移転
	平成15年 9月 4日登記     平成15年 9月 4日登記     平成15年 9月 4日閉鎖

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖された事項の全部であることを証明した書 面である。 (東京は教史形定は専用等に答葉)

(東京法務局新宿出張所管轄) 平成17年 3月18日 東京法務局

登記官

吉	闼	誠	東京福 山橋同識 記自答
---	---	---	--------------------

整理番号 ス555438 * 下線のあるものは株満等項であることを示すPATENT7/17 REEL: 017479 FRAME: 0335

#### Certification of the Entirety of Closure Items

#### Konica Minolta Holdings, Inc.

26-2 Nishi-shinjuku 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo Corporate Legal Person Number: 0111-01-007050

Trade Name	Konica Corporation					
	Konica Minolta Holdings, Inc.	Changed on August 5, 2003				
	Monton Milliona Pronings, Bic.	Registered on August 5, 2003				
Head Office	26-2 Nishi-shinjuku 1-chome, Shinjuku-					
Method of Public						
Announcement						
Year, Month and Date of Establishment of the Company						
Objectives		phic equipment, accessories thereof and other				
	optical equipment	4 × × · · · · · · ·				
	2. Manufacture and sales of photograp					
		nt, machines and materials for graphic arts				
	4. Manufacture and sales of pharmace associated instruments and material	auticals, quasi-drugs, medical appliances and <u>s</u>				
	5. Manufacture and sales of office equ	5. Manufacture and sales of office equipment and office materials				
	6. Manufacture and sales of weighing machines and measuring instruments					
Å	7. Manufacture and sales of industrial chemicals					
	8. Manufacture and sales of electric, electronic and ceramic equipment and associated instruments and materials					
	10. Manufacture and sales of precision machines and tools 11. Sales and leasing of recorded media for sounds and images					
	12. Leasing of real estate					
	13. All operations accompanying or related to the above items					
	optical equipment	phic equipment, associated accessories and other				
	•	phic photosensitive materials for photography				
		it, machines and materials for graphic arts				
	4. Manufacture and sales of pharmace instruments and materials	nticals, quasi-drugs, medical appliances and				
	5. Manufacture and sales of office equ	tipment and office materials				
	6. Manufacture and sales of weighing	machines and measuring instruments				
	7. Manufacture and sales of industrial	chemicals				
	8. Manufacture and sales of electric, e instruments and materials	dectronic and magnetic equipment and				
	9. Manufacture and sales of synthetic	chemical products				
	10. Manufacture and sales of precision	-				
	11. Sales and leasing of recorded media					
	12. Leasing of real estate					
	13. All operations accompanying or rel	ated to the above items				
	······································					
		Changed on August 14, 2002				

Serial Number Su-555438 * Those items that are underlined are items that have been deleted.

PATENT REEL: 017479 FRAME: 0336

٦

<u>1.</u>	Management and control of enterprise activities of the company which operates the
	following business as well as the foreign company which operates the business equivalent to the aforesaid business, by holding the shares or shares of investment of
	the company
	(a) Manufacture and sales of photographic equipment, associated accessories and other optical equipment
	(b) Manufacture and sales of photosensitive materials for photography
	(c) Manufacture and sales of equipment, machines and materials for graphic arts
	(d)Manufacture and sales of pharmaceuticals, quasi-drugs, medical appliances and associated instruments and materials
	(e) Manufacture and sales of office equipment and office materials
	(f) Manufacture and sales of weighing machines and measuring instruments
	(g)Manufacture and sales of electric, electronic and magnetic equipment and instruments and materials
	(h)Manufacture and sales of precision machines and tools
	(i)Manufacture and sales of devices and parts relating to the aforesaid items "a" and "c-h"
	(j)Development, sales and service business of information processing and provision for software relating to the aforesaid items "a-I"
	(k)Manufacture and sales of industrial chemicals
	(1)Manufacture and sales of synthetic chemistry products
	(m)Development business of technologies relating to image input and output technique and information processing techniques
	(n)All activities accompanying or related to the above items "a-m"
2.	Leasing and real estate
3	All operations accompanying to or related to the above items
	Changed on April 1, 2003 Registered on April 1, 2003
1.	Management and control of enterprise activities of the company which operates the following business and the foreign company which operates the business equivalent to the aforesaid business, by Holding the shares or shares of investment of the company
	(a) Manufacture and sales of office equipment and office materials
	<ul> <li>(b) Manufacture and sales of photographic equipment, associated accessories, other optical equipment, lenses and physical and chemical appliances</li> <li>(c) Manufacture is a solution of the temperature in the solution of the temperature is a solution.</li> </ul>
	(c) Manufacture and sales of photographic photosensitive materials
	<ul> <li>(d) Manufacture and sales of equipment, machines and materials for graphic arts</li> <li>(e) Manufacture and sales of pharmaceuticals, quasi-drugs, medical appliances and</li> </ul>
	instruments and materials
\$	(f) Manufacture and sales of measuring instruments, equipment for weights and measures and weighing machines
	(g) Manufacture and sales of electric, electronic and magnetic equipment and instruments, communication equipment and materials
	(h) Manufacture and sales of precision machines and tools
	(i) Manufacture and sales of devices and parts relating to the above items "a," "b" and "d-h"
	(j) Development, sales and service business of information processing and provision for software relating to the above items "a-i"

Serial Number Tsu-563944 * Those items that are underlined are items that have been deleted.

PATENT REEL: 017479 FRAME: 0337

Corporate Legal Person	Number: 0111-01-00/050	5 <b>5</b>				
	(k) Manufacture and sales of industrial cher					
	<ul> <li>(1) Manufacture and sales of synthetic chemical products</li> <li>(m) Development business of technologies relating to image input and output techniques and information processing techniques</li> </ul>					
	(n) Printing business and plate making business					
	(o) Contracting for construction work relation					
	(p) Export and import of products described					
	(q) All activities accompanying or related to	o the above items "a-p"				
	2. Leasing and real estate	a above items				
	<ol> <li>All operations accompanying or related to the Changed on August 5.</li> </ol>					
Per Value of Single	50 yen	, 2005 - Rogenories du ruegue of 2000				
The Number of						
Shares per Unit	<u>1000 shares</u>					
×	500 shares	Changed August 5, 2003				
		Registered August 5, 2003				
Total Number of Shares to be Issued	800 million shares					
	\$1,200 million shares	Changed August 5, 2003				
		Registered August 5, 2003				
Total Number of	Total number of shares outstanding					
Shares Outstanding, the Types of Shares	357,655,368 shares					
and the Number of each Type of Share	Total number of shares outstanding	Changed August 5, 2003				
Outstanding	531,664,337 shares	Registered August 5, 2003				
Sum of Capital	37,519,343,528 yen	L				
Name, Address and	Toyo Trust & Banking Co., Ltd.					
Business Office of the	4-3 Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo					
Transfer Agent	Securities Agency Division, Toyo Trust & Banking Co. Ltd.					
	4-3 Marunouchi 1-chome, Chivoda-ku, Tokyo					
	U.F.J. Trust and Banking Co., Ltd.					
	4-3 Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo					
	Securities Agency Division of U.F.J. Trust and Banking Co., Ltd.					
	4-3 Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo					
	Changed on January 15, 20	002 Registered on January 15, 2002				
Items related to Directors	Director Megumi Ide	Re-appointed on June 29, 1995				
	Director Meguni Ide	Re-appointed on June 27, 1997				
		Registered on July 4, 1997				
	Director Megumi Ide	Re-appointed on June 29, 1999				

Serial Number Tsu-563944 * Those items that are underlined are items that have been deleted.

PATENT REEL: 017479 FRAME: 0338

ţ

Designed on June 28, 2001
Resigned on June 28, 2001
Registered on July 11, 2001
Re-appointed on June 29, 1995
Re-appointed on June 27, 1997 Registered on July 4, 1997
Parameteria (an Isra 30, 1000
Registered on July 12, 1999
Decompleted on Inc. 28, 2001
Registered on July 11, 2001
ematsu Reappointed on June 25, 2003
Registered on July 9, 2003
D Okajima Re-appointed on June 29, 1995
D Okajima Re-appointed on June 27, 1997
Registered on July 4, 1997
o Okajima Re-appointed on June 29, 1999
Registered on July 12, 1999
Resigned on June 28, 2001
Registered on July 11, 2001
Aatsuzawa Re-appointed on June 29, 1995
Aatsuzawa Re-appointed on June 27, 1997
Registered on July 4, 1997
Pa appointed on Juga 20, 1000
Aatsuzawa Registered on July 12, 1999
Resigned on June 28, 2001
Registered on July 11, 2001
abota Assumed office on June 29, 1995
Resigned o June 27, 1997
Registered on July 4, 1997
Yoneyama Re-appointed on June 27, 1996
Yoneyama Re-appointed on June 26, 1998
Registered on July 3, 1998

Serial Number Tsu-563944 * Those items that are underlined are items that have been deleted.

PATENT REEL: 017479 FRAME: 0339

> PATENT REEL: 036586 FRAME: 0186

ş

 Director	Takanori Yoneyama	Re-appointed on June 29, 2000
	<u>Takanori Yoneyama</u>	Registered on July 13, 2000
Director		Re-appointed on June 25, 2002
<u>Entractor</u>		Registered on July 8, 2002
		Resigned on June 25, 2003
		Registered on July 9, 2003
Director	Fumio Iwai	Re-appointed on June 27, 1996
Director	Fumio Iwai	Re-appointed on June 26, 1998
		Registered on July 3, 1998
Director	Fumio Iwai	Re-appointed on June 29, 2000
		Registered on July 13, 2000
Director	Fumio Iwai	Re-appointed on June 5, 2002
		Registered on July 8, 2002
Director	Fumio Iwai	Re-appointed on June 25, 2003
AN A		Registered on July 9, 2003
Director	<u>Mamoru Komiya</u>	Re-appointed on June 27, 1996
Director	Mamoru Komiya	Name (Kanji Indication)
		Corrected on March 20, 1998
Director	Mamoru Komiya	Re-appointed on June 26, 1998
2/11/06/07		Registered on July 3, 1998
Director	Mamoru Komiya	Re-appointed on June 29, 2000
		Registered on July 13, 2000
		Resigned on June 25, 2002
		Registered on July 8, 2002
Director	Takeo Koitabashi	Re-appointed on June 27, 1996
Director	Takeo Koitabashi	Re-appointed on June 26, 1998
<u></u>		Registered on July 3, 1998
Director	Takeo Koitabashi	Re-appointed on June 29, 2000
		Registered on July 13, 2000
Director	<u>Takeo Koitabashi</u>	Re-appointed on June 25, 2002
		Registered on July 8, 2002
Director	Takeo Koitabashi	Re-appointed on June 25, 2003
Diffector	Lange Revitauasia	Registered on July 9, 2003

Serial Number Tsu-563944 * Those items that are underlined are items that have been deleted.

PATENT REEL: 017479 FRAME: 0340

ŝ

Director	Kokichiro Samejima	Re-appointed on June 27, 1996
Director	Kokichiro Samejima	Re-appointed on June 26, 1998
	·····	Registered on July 3, 1998
		Resigned on June 29, 2000
		Registered on July 13, 2000
Director	<u>Shigeru Suzuki</u>	Re-appointed on June 27, 1996
Director	Shigeru Suzuki	Re-appointed on June 26, 1998
		Registered on July 3, 1998
Director	Shigeru Suzuki	Re-appointed on June 29, 2000
		Registered on July 13, 2000
		Resigned on June 25, 2002
		Registered on July 8, 2002
Director	Yukio Morito	Re-appointed on June 27, 1996
Director	Yukio Morito	Re-appointed on June 26, 1998
		Registered on July 3, 1998
		Resigned on June 29, 2000
		Registered on July 13, 2000
Director	Kunio Ito	Re-appointed on June 27, 1996
Director	<u>Kunio Ito</u>	Re-appointed on June 26, 1998
		Registered on July 3, 1998
		Resigned on June 29, 2000
		Registered on July 13, 2000
Director	<u>Masayuki Maisumoto</u>	Re-appointed on June 27, 1996
		Resigned on June 26, 1998
		Registered on July 3, 1998
Director	Takamasa Shintani	Re-appointed on June 27, 1996
Director	Takamasa Shintani	Re-appointed on June 26, 1998
		Registered on July 3, 1998
Director	Takamasa Shintani	Re-appointed on June 29, 2000
		Registered on July 13, 2000

Serial Number Tsu-563944 * Those items that are underlined are items that have been deleted.

PATENT REEL: 017479 FRAME: 0341

			Resigned on June 25, 2002
			Registered on July 8, 2002
	Director	Masaru Kanbe	Assumed office on June 27, 1996
	Director	<u>Masaru Kanbe</u>	Re-appointed on June 26, 1998
			Registered on July 3, 1998
	Director	<u>Masaru Kanbe</u>	Re-appointed on June 29, 2000
			Registered on July 13, 2000
	Director	Masaru Kanbe	Resigned on June 25, 2002
			Registered on July 8, 2002
	Director	Masaru Kanbe	Re-appointed on June 25, 2003
			Registered on July 9, 2003
	Director	Masaru Hohnishi	Assumed office on June 27, 1996
	Director	<u>Masaru Hohnishi</u>	Re-appointed on June 26, 1998
	<u> </u>		Registered on July 3, 1998
			Resigned on June 29, 2000
			Registered on July 13, 2000
	Director	<u>Masanori Ishiko</u>	Assumed office on June 27, 1996
	Director	<u>Masanori Ishiko</u>	Re-appointed on June 26, 1998
			Registered on July 3, 1998
			Resigned on June 29, 2000
			Registered on July 13, 2000
	Director	Shigeo Hibino	Assumed office on June 27, 1996
	Director	Shigeo Hibino	Re-appointed on June 26, 1998
	Director	Singer chonne	Registered on July 3, 1998
			Resigned on June 29, 2000
			Registered on July 13, 2000
4	Director	Tsuyoshi Miyachi	Assumed office on June 25, 2002
			Registered on July 8, 2002
			Resigned on June 25, 2003
			Registered on July 9, 2003
	Director	Yoshihiko Someya	Assumed office on June 25, 2002
			Registered on July 8, 2002

Serial Number Tsu-563944 * Those items that are underlined are items that have been deleted.

PATENT REEL: 017479 FRAME: 0342

ś

ate Legal F	Person Number: 0111-01-007050	Resigned on June 25, 2003
		Registered on July 9, 2003
		Assumed office on June 25, 2002
	Director Tetsuya Katada	Registered on July 8, 2002
	Dianta Catalo	Re-appointed on June 25, 2003
	Director Tetsuya Katada (Outside Director)	
		Registered on July 9, 2003
	Director Hiroyuki Fujimura	Assumed office on June 25, 2002
		Registered on July 8, 2002
	Director Hiroyuki Fujimura	Re-appointed on June 25, 2003
	(Outside Director)	Registered on July 9, 2003
	Director Kikuo Fujiwara	Assumed office on June 25, 2002
	(Outside Director)	Registered on July 9, 2002
	Nicolar Nociali Icova	Assumed office on June 25, 2002
	Director Noriyuki Inoue (Outside Director)	Registered on July 9, 2002
	Director Yoshikatsu Ota	Assumed office on August 5, 2002
	Encour Econeata Cha	Registered on August 5, 2002
	Director Yoshihiko Higashiyama	Assumed office on August 5, 2002
		Registered on August 5, 2002
	Director Norio Tashima	Assumed office on August 5, 2002
		Registered on August 5, 2002
	Director Masanori Hondo	Assumed office on August 5, 2002
		Registered on August 5, 2002
	7-24 Tachibanadai 1-chome, Aoba-ku,	Re-appointed on June 29, 1995
	Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa Representative Director Tomiji Uematsu	
	7-24 Tachibanadai 1-chome, Aoba-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa	Re-appointed on June 27, 1997
	Representative Director Tomiji Uematsu	Registered on July 4, 1997
	7-74 Tachibanadai 1-chome, Aoba-ku,	Re-appointed on June 29, 1999
	Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa Representative Director Tomiji Uematsu	Registered on July 12, 1999
	7-24 Tachibanadai 1-chome, Aoba-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa_	Re-appointed on June 28, 2001
	Representative Director Tomiji Uematsu	Registered on July 11, 2001
		Re-appointed on June 25,2003

Serial Number Tsu-563944 * Those items that are underlined are items that have been deleted.

PATENT REEL: 017479 FRAME: 0343

đ

Number: 0111-01-007050	Registered on July 9, 2003
22-8 Higashi-tamagawagakuen 1-ch	nome. Re-appointed on June 27, 1996
<u>Machida-shi, Tokyo</u> <u>Representative Director</u> <u>Takanoti</u>	Yoneyama
22-8 Higashi-tamagawagakuen 1-cf	nome, Reappointed June 26, 1998
Machida-shi, Tokyo Representative Director Takanori	Yoneyama Registered on July 3, 1998
22-8 Higashi-tamagawagakuen 1-c	home. Re-appointed on June 29, 2000
Machida-shi, Tokyo Representative Director Takanori	Yoneyama Registered on July 13, 2000
	Resigned on April 1, 2001
	Registered on April 2, 2001
539 Sakahama, Inagi-shi, Tokyo	Assumed office on June 29, 2000
	amio Iwai Registered on July 13, 2000
	Re-appointed on June 25, 2002
539 Sakahama, Inagi-shi, Tokyo	Registered on July 8, 2002
Representative Director E	mio Iwai Resigned on June 25, 2003
	Registered on July 9, 2003
Auditor Toru Nagai	Re-appointed on June 29, 1994
Auditor Toru Nagai	Re-appointed on June 27, 1997
Auditor Torn Nagai	Registered on July 4, 1997
	Resigned on June 29, 2000
	Registered on July 13, 2000
Auditor Teruyuki Watanabe	Re-appointed on June 29, 1994
	Resigned June 27, 1997
	Registered on July 4, 1997
	Assumed office on June 29, 199
Auditor Zene Kumagai	Assumed other on value 27, 177
Auditor Zene Kumagai	Re-appointed on June 27, 1997
	Registered on July 4, 1997
	Resigned on June 26, 1998
	Registered on July 3, 1998

Serial Number Tsu-563944 * Those items that are underlined are items that have been deleted.

## PATENT REEL: 017479 FRAME: 0344

ŝ

Auditor Yasuyuki Wakahara	Assumed office on June 29, 1994
	Resigned on July 27, 1997
	Registered on July 3, 1997
Auditor Hideo Kubota	Assumed office on June 27, 1997
<u>Additor</u> <u>Hanss Herrich</u>	Registered on July 4, 1997
Auditor Hideo Kubota	Re-appointed June 29, 2000
	Registered on July 13, 2000
	Resigned on June 25, 2003
	Registered on July 9, 2003
Auditor Yasutaro Kanzaki	Assumed office on July 27, 1997
<u>Printing</u>	Registered on July 4, 1997
	Resigned on June 29, 2000
	Registered on July 13, 2000
Auditor Masayuki Matsumoto	Assumed office on June 26, 1998
	Registered on July 3, 1998
Auditor Masayuki Matsumoto	Re-appointed on June 29, 2000
	Registered on July 13, 2000
	Resigned on June 25, 2003
	Registered on July 9, 2003
Auditor Yasuyuki Wakahara	Assumed office on July 29, 2000
	Registered on July 13, 2000
	Resigned on July 25, 2003
	Registered on July 9, 2003
Auditor Kazunobu Kato	Assumed office on June 29, 2000
	Registered on July 13, 2000
	Resigned on June 25, 2003
	Registered on July 9, 2003
Nominated Committee Member	Assumed on June 25 2003
Noriyuki Inoue	Registered on July 9, 2003
Nominated Committee Member	Assumed office on June 25 200.
Tetsuya Katada	Registered on July 9, 2003
Nominated Committee Member	Assumed office on June 25 200
Kikuo Fujiwara	Registered on July 9, 2003
Nominated Committee Member	Assumed office on June 25 200
Takeo Koitabashi	Registered on July 9, 2003

Serial Number Tsu-563944 * Those items that are underlined are items that have been deleted.

PATENT REEL: 017479 FRAME: 0345

 Nominated Committee Member	Assumed office on August 5, 2003
Yoshihiko Higashiyama	Registered on August 5, 2003
Auditing Committee Member	Assumed office on June 25 2003
Tetsuya Katada	Registered on July 9, 2003
Auditing Committee Member	Assumed office on June 25 2003
Hiroyuki Fujimura	Registered on July 9, 2003
Auditing Committee Member	Assumed office on June 25 2003
Kikuo Fujiwara	Registered on July 9, 2003
Auditing Committee Member	Assumed office on June 25 2003
Takeo Koitabashi	Registered on July 9, 2003
Auditing Committee Member	Assumed office on August 5, 2003
Yoshihiko Higashiyama	Registered on August 5, 2003
Remunerated Committee Member	Assumed office on June 25 2003
Hiroyuki Fujimura	Registered on July 9, 2003
Remunerated Committee Member	Assumed office on June 25 2003
Kikuo Fujiwara	Registered on July 9, 2003
Remunerated Committee Member	Assumed office on June 25 2003
Noriyuki Inoue	Registered on July 9, 2003
Remunerated Committee Member	Assumed office on June 25 2003
Takeo Koitabashi	Registered on July 9, 2003
Den 10 - Augusta Marahar	Assumed office on Ausust 5, 2003
Remunerated Committee Member Yoshihiko Higashiyama	Registered on Augustu 5, 2003
Executive	Assumed office on June 25 2003
Fumio Iwai	Registered on July 9, 2003
Executive	Assumed office on June 25 2003
Masaru Kanbe	Registered on July 9, 2003
<b>X</b>	Assumed office on June 25 2003
Executive Takamasa Shintani	Registered on July 9, 2003
	Assumed office on June 25 2003
Executive Hirofumi Sakaguchi	Registered on July 9, 2003
	Assumed office on June 25 2003
Executive Hideaki Iwama	Registered on July 9, 2003
	Assumed office on June 25 2003
Executive Tarue Kennenga	Registered on July 9, 2003
Teruo Kawaura	registeren un auty a, 2005

Serial Number Tsu-563944 * Those items that are underlined are items that have been deleted.

PATENT REEL: 017479 FRAME: 0346

nporate Legar r erst	JR PURIDUL OF		
	Executive		Assumed office on June 25 2003
		Tsuyoshi Miyachi	Registered on July 9, 2003
	Executive	ан манинан жалан калан кала Калан жалан калан кал	Assumed office on June 25 2003
		Yoshihiko Someya	Registered on July 9, 2003
	Executive	***********************	Assumed office on June 25 2003
		Tomohisa Saito	Registered on July 9, 2003
	Executive	an an ann an t-a bha ann an t-ann a tha an t-ann an a sao ann an t-ann ann an t-ann ann an t-ann ann an t-ann a	Assumed office on June 25 2003
		Yasunari Sata	Registered on July 9, 2003
	Executive	******	Assumed office on June 25 2003
		Kaoru Onodera	Registered on July 9, 2003
	Executive	nanonalar i e sana ana an lah. Derkenan menintikan yini terturun dike man dalah seran dipang seran du matika di	Assumed office on June 25 2003
		Toshifumi Hori	Registered on July 9, 2003
	Executive	*******	Assumed office on June 25 2003
		Takashi Matsumaru	Registered on July 9, 2003
	Executive		Assumed office on August 5, 2003
		Yoshikatsu Ota	Registered on August 5, 2003
	Executive	₩₩₩₩₽₽₽₽₽₩₩₩₩₽₽₽₽₽₩₩₩₽₽₽₩₩₩₽₩₩₽₩₩₩₽₩₩₩	Assumed office on August 5, 2003
		Norio Tashima	Registered on August 5, 2003
	Executive		Assumed office on August 5, 2003
		Masanori Hondo	Registered on August 5, 2003
	Executive	ана и на стати и на стратите и на статите и се и на статите на статите на статите на статите на статите на стат На статите и на статите и на статите и на статите и статите на статите на статите на статите на статите на стати	Assumed office on August 5, 2003
		Hiroshi Ishiko	Registered on August 5, 2003
	Executive	annan Martan (M. F. M. A. A. M. F. B. K. Wanner, ann a'r far yn yr yn yr yn yr yn yr yn yr yn yr faf far yn yn yn far	Assumed office on August 5, 2003
		Toshiaki Ishihara	Registered on August 5, 2003
	Executive		Assumed office on August 5, 2003
		Mitsuharu Ohura	Registered on August 5, 2003
	Executive	nda.ungari dari bil janaligi takan yang takan da yang dari yang ang takan yang takan yang takan yang takan yang	Assumed office on August 5, 2003
		Masaru Ohba	Registered on August 5, 2003
	Executive		Assumed office on August 5, 2003
	Long Prato 7 d	Tateomi Kohno	Registered on August 5, 2003
	Executive		Assumed office on August 5, 2003
	}	Shigeyuki Seki	

Serial Number Tsu-563944 * Those items that are underlined are items that have been deleted.

PATENT REEL: 017479 FRAME: 0347

orporate Legal Person N	Tumber: 0111-01-007050	Assumed office on August 5, 2003	
E	Executive	Registered on August 5, 2003	
	Yoshisuke Takekida		
E	Executive	Assumed office on August 5, 2003	
	Hiroshi Fujii	Registered on August 5, 2003	
Ĩ	Executive	Assumed office on August 5, 2003	
	Hiroshi Furukawa	Registered on August 5, 2003	
	Executive	Assumed office on August 5, 2003	
	Shouei Yamana	Registered on August 5, 2003	
	539, Sakahama, Inagi-shi, Tokyo, Japan	Assumed office on June 25, 2003	
	Representative Executive Fumio Iwai	Registered on July 7, 2003	
	286, Monzeki-Cho, Sawaragi-cho Agaru, Koromonotana-dohri, Kamigyo-ku, Kyoto-shi,	Assumed office on August 5, 2003	
	Kyoto, Japan Yoshikatsu Ota	Registered on August 5, 2003	
	Tetsuya Katada, Director, is an outside director.	Registered on July 8, 2002	
		Erased on June 25, 2003 upon retirement	
		Registered on July 9, 2003	
	The start is on putride		
	Hiroyuki Fujimura, Director, is an outside director.	Registered on July 8, 2002	
		Erased on June 25, 2003 upon retirement	
		Registered on July 9, 2003	
Provisions concerning Exemptions of Responsibility of Directors for the company		the responsionity of a director (incidence of a checked on a store), within a limit of the law. ed on July 9, 2003	
	Under the provisions of Item 17-6 of Article 21 in an exceptional-case law of a commercial law, the company may exemplify the responsibility of an executive (including a person who had been an executive) concerning actions of Item 1 in Article 21 based on a resolution of a meeting of the board of directors, within limits of the law. Established on June 25,2003 Registered on July 9, 2003		
Provisions concerning Restriction of Responsibility of an Outside Director for the Company	commercial law, the company may conclude director stipulated in Item 2-7-2 of Article 1 that restricts responsibility of compensation f of Item 1 in Article 21, within limits of the lar	88 of the commercial law) about a contract or damage of the director concerning action	

Serial Number Tsu-563944 * Those items that are underlined are items that have been deleted.

PATENT REEL: 017479 FRAME: 0348

Corporate Division	Divided into Konica Techno Product Co., Ltd. Located at 591-7 Ohaza-Kamihirose, Sayama-shi, Saitama on October 1, 2002.		
	Registered on October 9, 2002		
	Divided into Konica Photo Imaging Co., Ltd. Located at 26-2 Nishi-shinjuku 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo on April 1, 2003.		
	Registered on April 1, 2003		
F	Divided into Konica Medical and Graphic Co., Ltd. Located at 26-2 Nishi-shinjuku 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo on April 1, 2003.		
	Registered on April 1, 2003		
	Divided into Konica Business Technology Co., Ltd. Located at 26-2 Nishi-shinjuku 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo on April 1, 2003.		
	Registered on April 1, 2003		
	Divided into Konica Opto Co., Ltd. Located at 26-2 Nishi-shinjuku 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo on April 1, 2003.		
	Registered on April 1, 2003		
	Divided into Konica Technology Center Co., Ltd. Located at 26-2 Nishi-shinjuku 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo on April 1, 2003.		
	Registered on April 1, 2003		
	Divided into Konica Business Expert Co., Ltd. Located at 26-2 Nishi-shinjuku 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo on April 1, 2003.		
	Registered on April 1, 2003		
Items Related to Committee Establishing	Committee establishing company Established on June 25, 2003 Registered on July 9, 2003		
Company Items Related to the Registration Record	According to the provisions in Item 3 of Article 15 in the Ordinance of the Ministry of		
and for an of the order	Justice in the year of 1989. Transferred on February 20, 1997		
	Head Office moved to 6-1, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo on August 25, 2003		
	Registered on September 4, 2003 Closed on September 4, 2003		

The undersigned certifies that this is the entire content of closeditems recorded in the registry book.

March 18, 2005 Shinjuku Representative Office Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Seiichi Yoshioka Registrar

Stamp

Serial Number Tsu-563944 * Those items that are underlined are items that have been deleted. PATENT

REEL: 017479 FRAME: 0349

### STATEMENT BY TRANSLATOR

I, the below-signed translator, hereby declare that I am fluent in English and Japanese and further declare that the attached translation is a true and accurate translation of the attached Change of Name document.

Dated: This 28 day of march, 2006 <u>Massure her Jaleasaher</u>

PATENT REEL: 017479 FRAME: 0350

RECORDED: 04/17/2006

à,

PATENT REEL: 036586 FRAME: 0197

**RECORDED: 09/11/2015**